







































































MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
February 8,2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch , Commissioners, Thorson, Koch and Murphy

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Regular Planning Commission meeting on
February 8, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: Michelle Koch, Gloria
Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Excused Absence: Council Representative John Hughes
2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Murphy seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION

A. Building Permits for - Report not available due to implementation of new permit
software

No Letters and Communications.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. January 11, 2022

Thorson made a motion to approve the January 11, 2022 Planning Commission Minutes
as typewritten. Koch seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
No discussion items.
7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:

A. January 6, 2022
B. January 20, 2022

Bautch asked about the reason for having two readings of an ordinance before it is
approved by the City Council. Petracek explained that although it is not a
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requirement, the city attorney recommended having two readings so that it provides
many opportunities for members of the community to provide comments on a new
ordinance. He also stated that most communities conduct two readings prior to the
adoption of an ordinance.

8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Bautch asked about Cook’s Auto Body and if it has been determined that it has been
sold. Petracek stated that as far as he knows it has been sold to an individual that
wants to remodel the building and provide youth sports training, but the City has not
received official notification of a change in ownership to the land, nor have we had any
Sfurther conversations with the new owner. Discussion ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Koch made a motion to adjourn at 7:11 p.m. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 3, 2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Vice Mayor Winge
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris and Hughes

Vice Mayor Winge called to order the Regular City Council meeting for February 3,
2022 at 7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, and Winge. Excused
Absence: Mayor Murphy. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt
Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director: Jim Fischer, Public Works;
Centennial High School student.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENbA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS
Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda with a correction of moving action

item 8 © after the closed session. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-
0.

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — No meeting was had. No report from
Councilmember Devries
B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) — Vo meeting was had. No report from

Councilmember Winge.
C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — No report given.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 1-12 through 1-25-2022

No discussion on Letters and Communications.
7. CONSENT ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — January 20, 2022
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B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:
Check #’s 48585 through 48643
Check #’s 14186 through 14195

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-10 A Resolution
Approving an Amendment to the Naming of Appointees for 2022

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-10 A Resolution
Approving an Amendment to the Naming of Appointees for 2022. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to approve the purchase of a 1999 Vactor 2110 Jetter

Truck at a cost of $70,000.00

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the purchase of a 1999 Vactor 2110
Jetter Truck at a cost of $70,000.00. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion.
Motion carried 4-0.

C Recommendation to approve Special Event Permit to Boulevard Bar &

Grille /Green Giants D-14 Tier 1 girls hockey fundraiser

Councilmember Devries made a motion to to approve Special Event Permit to
Boulevard Bar & Grille /Green Giants D-14 Tier 1 girls hockey fundraiser.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries stated that he was pleased to have the rental inpsection
conducted in his buildings from our building inspector. The lights in the hallways
have been changed and it is brighter and creates better visibility. Discussion ensued.

10. CLOSED SESSION

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd.

3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal aspects of options
related to the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the
meeting is also closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted
to determine the asking price for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for
the purchase or sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine

Attorney Glaser explained the need to go into closed session.
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Councilmember Devries made a motion to go into closed session at 7:12 p.m. pursuant
to Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client
privilege to discuss legal aspects of options related to the interconnected water and
sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also closed pursuant Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted to determine the asking price for,
and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for the purchase or sale to parts of
the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine. Councilmember Harris
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to reconvene into open session at 7:33 p.m.

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-11 — City of Lexington
Position Statement Regarding the Joint Water System Shared With the City
of Blaine

Attorney Glaser explained that the Council voted in closed session to approve
Resolution NO. 22-11 — City of Lexington Position Statement Regarding the Joint
Water System Shared With the City of Blaine. He stated that Councilmember Devries
made a motion to approve the Resolution and Councilmember Harris seconded the
motion with a majority vote to approve.

11. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:34 p.m.
Councilmember Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of February 17, 2022.

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 504343 through 504358 $ 21,961.54
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,329.65
Social Security $3,859.28
Medicare $902.54
$8,091.47
State Tax $1,424.35 $1,424.35
Total $9,515.82
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendavtions:
Checks 48644 through 48644 3 822.50
48645 through 48701 $ 154,379.47
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: JAN 2022
ACH Checks: 3016E through 3028E $ 27,714.37
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 214,393.70
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14198 through 14212 $ 12,080.25
through $ -
ACH 2022007 through 2022009 $ 2,257.54
Total Payments $ 14,337.79




CITY OF LEXINGTON o112 819
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
48645 02/17/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-42260-200 Office Supplies $77.78 1WFW-9HP6 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total W
48646 02/17/22 AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $241.10 3562828898
Total $241.10
48647 02/17/22 ANOKA CO FIRE PROTECTION
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,570.00 217 FIREFIGHTER CLASSES
Total WO_
48648 02/17/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($69.36) 324603
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $447.25 3519087
Total - $377.89
48649 02/17/22 ATHLETIC OUTFITTERS
E 609-00000-213 Uniforms $48.00 UNIFORMS - MLS
Total _W
48650 02/17/22 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,026.90 0093350400
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $894.88 0093423700
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,117.13 0093441800
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($251.65) 0093494900
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $429.46 0104619400
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $379.73 0104649100
Total T&SGTS
48651 02/17/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $329.00 16095
Total m
48652 02/17/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $8,564.10 342727034
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,942.96 342815457
Total $10,507.06
48653 02/17/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase (34.62) 18270063
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,602.30 2644875
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($64.73) 2647302
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,988.33 2647303
Total $9,521.28
48654 02/17/22 CARLOS CREEK WINERY
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal $480.00 22212
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $234.00 22692
Total $714.00
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

02/11/22 8:19 AM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
48655 02/17/22 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 770-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $1,433.00 3001070862 GAS LINE TO LIFT STATION
E 770-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $1,436.00 3001070863 GAS LINE TO LIFT STATION
Total $2,869.00
48656 02/17/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $66.83 4109781764 MAT SERVICE
Total $66.83
48657 02/17/22 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.49 702801 JAN 2022 SERVICE
Total $32.49
48658 02/17/22 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $512.00 616630
Total $512.00
48659 02/17/22 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $190.76 FEB 2022 SERVICE
Total $190.76
48660 02/17/22 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $118.44 FP185314 PARTS - LOADER
Total $118.44
48661 02/17/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $21,635.90 1529038
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,085.95 1532200
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $165.00 1532693
Total $24,886.85
48662 02/17/22 ELM CREEK BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $150.00 E-1803
Total $150.00

48663 02/17/22 ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC
E 101-43100-401 Repair Buildings $608.22 6541 HVAC REPAIRS - PW BUILDING
Total $608.22
48664 02/17/22 KNOWLAN'S SUPER MARKET
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $251.16 0088 WATER - FIRE DEPT
Total $251.16
48665 02/17/22 FRATTALLONE'S HARDWARE
E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings $37.99 076787/G WARMING HOUSE MAINT. SUPPLIES
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $9.48 076807/G CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total $47.47
48666 02/17/22 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $4.05 2010537 JAN 2022 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $4.05 2010537 JAN 2022 LOCATES
Total $8.10
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02/11/22 8:18 AM
Page 3

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
48667 02/17/22 HAMMERHEART BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $276.00 2022-21
Total © $276.00
48668 02/17/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $755.00 475390
E 6098-00000-252 Beer Purchase $640.90 477059
Total m
48669 02/17/22 HULTS, DAVID
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $98.00 171037 TESTING FEE REIMBURSEMENT
Total $98.00
48670 02/17/22 IAFC MEMBERSHIP
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $215.00 000133743 2022 MEMBERSHIP
Total  $215.00
48671 02/17/22 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,186.85 3264535
Total  $2,186.85
48672 02/17/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($22.83) 185242
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($12.41) 185243
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($10.37) 185244
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($39.50) 185245
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($66.42) 185246
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($4.49) 186044
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($13.79) 186045
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($55.15) 186046
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($21.52) 186047
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($69.96) 186048
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,179.95 1977931
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,962.03 1977932
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $192.63 1978043
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $51.25 1978251
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $119.42 1981971
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,255.03 1981972
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,343.13 1983278
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $4,230.97 1983279
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $92.32 1983280
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,239.48 1983281
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $398.40 1986367
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $118.86 1986368
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,136.11 1986369
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,097.09 1987606
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $540.35 1987607
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,663.11 1987608
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $130.70 1987609
Total W
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

02/11/22 8:19 AM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 0217 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
48673 02/17/22 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS. TRUST
E 101-41500-150 Worker s Comp $1,816.08 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 101-42260-150 Worker s Comp $3,891.60 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 101-43100-150 Worker s Comp $6,226.56 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 101-45200-150 Worker s Comp $3,632.16 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 609-00000-150 Worker s Comp $9,339.84 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 730-00000-150 Worker s Comp $518.88 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
E 770-00000-150 Worker s Comp $518.88 2022-400026 2022 W/C INSURANCE PREMIUM
Total $25,944.00
48674 02/17/22 LITURGICAL PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $597.00 597900 ADVERTISING - MLS
Total $597.00
48675 02/17/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,884.20 335835
Total $2,884.20
48676 02/17/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $10,277.39 0001135929 MARCH 2022 SEWER CHARGES
Total $10,277.39
48677 02/17/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02172022 WEEK ENDING 02/05/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02172022 WEEK ENDING 02/12/2022
Total $200.00
48678 02/17/22 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $119.25 E-28550
Total $119.25
48679 02/17/22 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $108.00 05-020
Total $108.00
48680 02/17/22 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
G 101-21724 Life Insurance $80.00 58680002202 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
Total $80.00
48681 02/17/22 OMNI BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $156.00 E-11388
Total $156.00
48682 02/17/22 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $167.96 0003514748 JAN 2022 SERVICE
Total $167.96
48683 02/17/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,345.50 153976
Total $1,345.50
48684 02/17/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $581.35 6341628
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

02/11/22 8:19 AM
Page 5

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $308.17 6342465
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $53.96 6342466
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,507.98 6345125
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $59.35 6345126
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $805.76 6345954
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $276.00 6345955
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($4.00) 656541
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($5.86) 656542
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($12.67) 656543
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($470.01) 657034
Total W
48685 02/17/22 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $29.03 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $29.03 992712107  JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $5.53 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $37.33 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $37.33 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $48.99 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $25.11 992712107 JAN 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $4.88 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $4.88 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $0.93 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $6.28 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $6.28 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $48.99 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $25.11 992716756 FEB 2022 ANALOG LINES
Total $309.70
48686 02/17/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $34.44 318581956 JAN 2022 SERVICES
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $3.21 318596466 FEB 2022 SERVICES
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $3.50 318596537 FEB 2022 SERVICES
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $3.50 318596537 FEB 2022 SERVICES
Total $44.65
48687 02/17/22 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $259.00 724746 JAN 2022 ADVERTISING
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $110.73 727785 RES 22-08 PUBLICATION
Total $369.73
48688 02/17/22 CITY OF ROSEVILLE
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $859.15 0230714 FEB 2022 |T SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 |T SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 |T SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 [T SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $122.74 0230714 FEB 2022 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230714 FEB 2022 |T SERVICES
Total $2,454.71
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

02/11/22 8:19 AM
Page 6

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

Total $195.77

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
48689 02/17/22 BBKG, L.L.C.
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $2,128.50 201837 MARCH 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $60.00 201837 MARCH 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $60.00 201837 MARCH 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
Total $2,248.50
48690 02/17/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,697.27 2173060
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,077.28 2173061
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $307.51 2174953
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,499.12 2174954
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,064.96 5080759
Total $5,646.14
48691 02/17/22 ST CLOUD REFRIGERATION
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $519.45 W?73132 COOLER REPAIRS - MLS
Total $519.45
48692 02/17/22 TITAN MACHINERY
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $1,681.20 16600122-G LOADER REPAIRS
E 101-43100-221 Equipment Parts $147.87 16613268 GP REPAIR PARTS
Total $1,829.07
48693 02/17/22 TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $436.24 10443891 WELDING SUPPLIES
Total $436.24
48694 02/17/22 TOTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $98.00 69457 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
Total $98.00
48695 02/17/22 TWIN CITY LOW VOLTAGE
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $128.49 5612 Q34 2021 MONITORING - MLS
Total $128.49
48696 02/17/22 TWIST/BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $195.77 WO-1168812 OFFICE SUPPLIES

48697 02/17/22 VICKERS CONSULTING SERVICES
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $100.00 026486 GRANT WRITING - FIRE DEPT
Total $100.00
48698 02/17/22 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS
E 101-42260-165 Life Insurance $169.00 2022 PREMIUM
Total $169.00
48699 02/17/22 WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,261.80 195512
Total $1,261.80
48700 02/17/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $202.42 7366396
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 211122 818 A
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 17 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $202.42
48701 02/17/22 XCEL ENERGY
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $28.34 762502470 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $28.11 766489646 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
Total $56.45

10100 4MFUND  $154,379.47
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $25,858.10
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $113,565.31
651 STORM WATER FUND $129.20
730 WATER FUND $812.01
770 SEWER FUND $14,014.85

$154,379.47

35



CITY OF LEXINGTON o222 628 A
age
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nvoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
48644 02/03/22 MASTER'S TOUCH PAINTING
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $822.50 DEPOSIT INTERIOR PAINTING - MLS
Total $822.50
10100 4M FUND $822.50

Fund Summary

10100 4M FUND
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $822.50

$822.50
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 02/08/22 9;54 Al\:
age

Payments

Refer 1 CONNEXUS ENERGY Cki#t 003016E 1/3/2022

Cash Payment G 101-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $319.68
Invoice 12/9/2021

Cash Payment G 770-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $80.36
Invoice 12/9/2021

Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $400.04
Refer 2 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE Ckit 003017E 1/3/2022

Cash Payment E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insuranc JAN 2022 PREMIUM $380.68
Invoice 4338849619 12/11/2021

Cash Payment E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insuranc JAN 2022 PREMIUM $113.24
Invoice 4338849619 12/11/2021

Cash Payment E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insuranc JAN 2022 PREMIUM $75.48
Invoice 4338849619 12/11/2021

Cash Payment E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insuranc JAN 2022 PREMIUM $235.41
Invoice 4338849619 12/11/2021

Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $804.81
Refer 3 HEALTHPARTNERS Cki# 003018E 1/3/2022

Cash Payment E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $1,211.13
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $657.40
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $438.27
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $1,439.63
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $496.56
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $823.57
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $946.62
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $631.07
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $1,134.43
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $1,211.13
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $861.92
Invoice 109197944 1/1/2022

Transaction Date 21712022 4M FUND 10100 Total $9,851.73
Refer 4 AFLAC Cki# 003019E 1/26/2022

Cash Payment G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $67.10
Invoice 033098 1/26/2022

Transaction Date 21712022 4M FUND 10100 Total $67.10
Refer § XCEL ENERGY Cki# 003020E 1/13/2022

Cash Payment G 101-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $1,247.98

Invoice 760144566 12/15/2021



CITY OF LEXINGTON
Payments

Current Period: January 2022

Cash Payment

- — ‘
RN

G 609-20200 Accounts Payable

BARDTEE o TR

RN TR
UTILITIES

OV 2021

02/08/22 9:34 AM
Page 2

$1,296.84
Invoice 760144566 12/15/2021
Cash Payment G 651-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $16.18
Invoice 760144566 12/15/2021
Cash Payment G 730-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $418.32
Invoice 760144566 12/15/2021
Cash Payment G 770-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $329.32
Invoice 760144566 12/15/2021
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $3,308.64
Refer 6 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4 Ck# 003021E 1/22/2022
Cash Payment G 101-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $935.58
Invoice 12/22/2021
Cash Payment G 608-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $572.61
Invoice 12/22/2021
Cash Payment G 651-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $27.20
Invoice 12/22/2021
Cash Payment G 730-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $183.63
Invoice 12/22/2021
Cash Payment G 770-20200 Accounts Payable NOV 2021 UTILITIES $222.73
Invoice 12/22/2021
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $1,941.75
Refer 7 PERA Ck# 003022E 1/5/2022
Cash Payment G 101-21704 PERA 01/05/2022 PAYROLL $2,052.21
Invoice 1/5/2022
Cash Payment G 101-21717 PERA 01/05/2022 PAYROLL $2,367.93
Invoice 1/5/2022
Cash Payment G 101-21704 PERA 01/19/2022 PAYROLL $1,943.80
Invoice 1/19/2022
Cash Payment G 101-21717 PERA 01/19/2022 PAYROLL $2,242.84
Invoice 1/19/2022
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $8,606.78
Refer 8 HSA BANK Ck# 003023E 1/8/2022
Cash Payment G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS $245.00
Invoice 1/8/2022
Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance HSA SERVICE FEE $4.50
Invoice 1/8/2022
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $249.50
Refer 9 DELTA DENTAL Cla# 003024E 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $149.96
Invoice CNS0000853184 1/1/2022
Cash Payment E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $92.84
Invoice CNS0000853184 1/1/2022
Cash Payment E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $61.90
Invoice CNS0000853184 1/1/2022
Cash Payment E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance JAN 2022 PREMIUM $192.23
Invoice CNS0000853184 1/1/2022
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $496.93

Refer

10 _PITNEY BOWES

Ck# 003025E 1/7/2022
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E 101-43500-322 Postage

CITY OF LEXINGTON
Payments

Current Period: January 2022

02/08/22 9:34 AM
Page 3

$125.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 101-41500-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $70.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 101-42260-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $15.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 609-00000-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $75.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 651-00000-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $15.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 730-00000-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $100.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Cash Payment E 770-00000-322 Postage REPLENISH POSTAGE $100.00
Invoice 1/6/2022
Transaction Date 2712022 4M FUND 10100 Total $500.00
Refer 11 KWIK TRIP Cldt 003026E 1/10/2022
Cash Payment G 101-20200 Accounts Payable DEC 2021 FUEL $462.82
Invoice 1/1/2022
Cash Payment G 651-20200 Accounts Payable DEC 2021 FUEL $69.06
Invoice 1/1/2022
Cash Payment G 730-20200 Accounts Payable DEC 2021 FUEL $138.14
Invoice 1/1/2022
Cash Payment G 770-20200 Accounts Payable DEC 2021 FUEL $138.14
Invoice 1/1/2022
Transaction Date 2/712022 4M FUND 10100 Total $808.16
Refer 12 MN DEPT OF NATURAL RESQURC Ckif 003027E 1/21/2022
Cash Payment G 730-21000 Due to Other Govts 2021 WATER USE PERMIT $516.33
Invoice 1/20/2022
Transaction Date 21712022 4M FUND 10100 Total $516.33
Refer 13 TASC - FLEXSYSTEM Ck# 003028E. 1/26/2022
Cash Payment E 101-41500-430 Miscellaneous 2022 COBRA ADMIN. FEE $162.60
Invoice IN2286674 1/25/2022
Transaction Date 2/7/2022 4M FUND 10100 Total $162.60

Fund Summary

10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $20,069.05
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $5,290.91
651 STORM WATER FUND $127.44
730 WATER FUND $1,356.42
770 SEWER FUND $870.55
$27,714.37

Pre-Written Checks $27,714.37

Checks to be Generated by the Computer $0.00

Total $27,714.37
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - POLICE Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 1/21/2022 - 2/3/2022 Feb 03, 2022 02:31PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14198 02/03/2022 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 5,286.42
14199 02/03/2022 ANOKA COUNTY ATTORNEY 103.00
14200 02/03/2022 CITY OF BLAINE 274.96
14201 02/03/2022 CENTURY LINK 122.60
14202 02/03/2022 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
14203 02/03/2022 GEORGE'S INC 2,186.00
14204 02/03/2022 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 174.95
14205 02/03/2022 1IKE'S PLUMBING & DRAIN CLEANIN, INC 150.00
14206 02/03/2022 NARTEC, INC 188.25
14207 02/03/2022 POMPS TIRE 1,047.92
14208 02/03/2022 QUILLLLC 382.03
14208 02/03/2022 SHRED-N-GO, INC 66.75
14210 02/03/2022 STATE OF MINNESOTA 51.50
14211 02/03/2022 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
14212 02/03/2022 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,155.87
2022007 02/03/2022 DELTA DENTAL 1,142.08
2022008 02/03/2022 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 22.50
2022009 02/03/2022 U S BANK 1,092.96

Grand Totals: 14,337.79

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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2022
) YTD Budget
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,154,586.49
Expenditure $2,154,586.48

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 229 ARPA FUND
Revenue $140,313.00
Expenditure $140,313.00

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue $271,000.00
Expenditure $237,000.00
FUND 320 TIF #3

Revenue $256,814.00
Expenditure $307,594.55

FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $3,000.00
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,296.08
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $7,240.44
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 422 2022 STREET INPROVEMENTS
Revenue $184,000.00

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©

January 2022

January 2022
MTD Amsgypt YTD Amount_

$280,390.17 $280,390.17

$127,562.73 $127,562.73

$152,827.44 $152,827.44

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$184,000.00 $184,000.00

-$184,000.00 -$184,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$98,722.47 $98,722.47

-$98,722.47 -$98,722.47

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$184,000.00 $184,000.00

02/11/22 10:27 AM

2022

YTD Balance _

$1,874,196.32
$2,027,023.75

$0.00
$0.00

$140,313.00
$140,313.00

$271,000.00
$53,000.00

$256,814.00
$208,872.08

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,296.08
$0.00

$7,240.44
$3,000.00

$0.00

Page 1

2022

% YTD
Bydggi -
|

13.01%
5.92%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
77.64%

0.00%
32.09%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
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ST A ey

Expenditure

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©

January 2022

$184,000.00

2022

YID Amount

$0.00
$184,000.00 $184,000.00
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,089.79 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $4,089.79 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $75,995.10 $386.30 $386.30
Expenditure $62,501.59 $55,399.84 $55,399.84
-$55,013.54 -$55,013.54
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $107,238.66 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $111,075.00 $95,900.00 $95,900.00
-$95,900.00 -$95,900.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,691,650.00 $239,497.06 $239,497.06
Expenditure $3,691,650.44 $382,740.28 $382,740.28
-$143,243.22 -$143,243.22
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $52,405.29 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $88,106.53 $14,940.12 $14,940.12
-$14,940.12 -$14,940.12
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $237,525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $237,525.31 $36,132.03 $36,132.03
-$36,132.03 -$36,132.03
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $318,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $500,745.60 $84,900.15 $84,909.15
-$84,909.15 -$84,909.15
Report Total -$376,033.09 -$376,033.09

02/11/22 10:27 AM

2022

. YTD Balance _
R R
$184,000.00

$4,089.79
$4,089.79

$0.00
$0.00

$75,608.80
$7,101.75

$107,238.66
$15,175.00

$0.00
$0.00

$3,452,152.94
$3,308,910.16

$52,405.29
$73,166.41

$237,525.00
$201,393.28

$318,000.00
$415,836.45

Page 2

2022
%YTD

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.51%
88.64%

0.00%
86.34%

0.00%
0.00%

6.49%
10.37%

0.00%
16.96%

0.00%
15.21%

0.00%
16.96%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-12

Resolution Receiving Feasibility Report and Calling Public Hearing
on Improvement

WHEREAS, pursuant to resolution of the council adopted December 16, 2021, a report has been prepared
by MSA Professional Services, Inc. with reference to proposed Improvement called 2022 Street
Improvements, the improvement of the following streets:

North Highway Drive between Woodland Road and Restwood Road (Approximately 500 Feet East)

Street by patching, edge milling and bituminous overlay, and this report was received by the council on
February 17,2022, and

WHEREAS, the report provides information regarding whether the proposed improvement is necessary,
cost-effective, and feasible; whether it should best be made as proposed or in connection with some other
improvement; the estimated cost of the improvement as recommended; and a description of the
methodology used to calculate individual assessments for affected parcels.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA:

1. The council will consider the improvement of such street in accordance with the report and the
assessment of abutting property for all or a portion of the cost of the improvement pursuant to
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 429 at an estimated total cost of the improvement of $123,500.

2. A public hearing shall be held on such proposed improvement on the 7" day of April, 2022, in
the council chambers of the city hall at 7:00 p.m. and the clerk shall give mailed and published
notice of such hearing and improvement as required by law.

Adopted by the Council this 17" day of February, 2022.

Michael Murphy, Mayor

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-13

Resolution Receiving Feasibility Report and Calling Public Hearing
on Improvement
WHEREAS, pursuant to resolution of the council adopted December 16, 2021, a report has been prepared

by MSA Professional Services, Inc. with reference to proposed Improvement called 2022 Street
Improvements Joint Project, the improvement of the following streets:

improve __Hamline Avenue between __Edgewood Road and _97% Lane NW by a reclamation or
complete reconstruction as needed of the roadway to include concrete curb and gutter and an adequate
storm sewer system. The construction project is to be a joint project with the City of Blaine and will require
coordination between the two cities, and this report was received by the council on February 17 , 2022,
and

WHEREAS, the report provides information regarding whether the proposed improvement is necessary,
cost-effective, and feasible; whether it should best be made as proposed or in connection with some other
improvement; the estimated cost of the improvement as recommended; and a description of the
methodology used to calculate individual assessments for affected parcels.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA:

1. The council will consider the improvement of such street in accordance with the report and the
assessment of abutting property for all or a portion of the cost of the improvement pursuant to
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 429 at an estimated total cost of the improvement of $70,200.

2. A public hearing shall be held on such proposed improvement on the ‘7% day of _April, 2022, in
the council chambers of the city hall at 7:00 p.m. and the clerk shall give mailed and published
notice of such hearing and improvement as required by law.

Adopted by the council this 17% day of February, 2022.

Michael Murphy, Mayor

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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